

Act VIII - 04 of 2021

Present : - Sri Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392) .

Order No. 24

Dt. 21.12.2023

Today is fixed for hearing .

Ld. Adv for both sides are present .

The “ Family Court “ , Bankura has started functioning .

As per Section - 7(1) explanation ‘g’ read with Section – 5 of the Family Courts Act , the Family Court has exclusive jurisdiction to proceed with the case .

Let this case be transferred to the Family Court , Bankura at once .

Parties are directed to appear before the “ Family Court ” , Bankura on 02.02.2024 .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura